more than one (1) outparcel for every five (5) acres of total site area. 

Response: A rezoning application has been filed by the owner of the shopping center in 
order to address this comment and allow for the creation of an outparcel. 

30. Sec.13-359(b)(3) - No outparcel shall be less than forty three thousand five hundred sixty 
(43,560) square feet (one (1) acre) in area, with a minimum width of two hundred (200) feet. 

Response: A rezoning application has been filed by the owner of the shopping center in 
order to address this comment and allow for the creation of an outparcel.